GB.The F-16 is the world’s most widely used combat aircraft of today.Over 5000
unites are in service with the Air Forces of 30 nations.Thanks to its versatility the
aircraft covers the roles of the fighter and attack aircraft as well as reconaissance
plane.The standarization enables the Air Force to use single prototype and thus sa-
ve cost in training and maintenance.

Technical data:Lenght: 14.52 mlwithout front sonde),Wingspan: 10.07 m (with

AIM-9 Sidewinder missiles),Height: 5.09 m, Max.speed:Mach 2.03,Range, /70 km,
Armament: 1 x 20 mmgun up to 9.072 kg bombs and missiles.

D.De F-16 ist das am witesten verbreitete Kampfflugzeug der heutigen Zeit.Unge-
fahr 5000 Einheiten sind bei den Luftstreitkraften von 30 Nationen in Verwendung.
Dank seiner vielseitgkeit wird die Maschine sowhohl fiir Angriffszecke als auch fir
Aufklrungsaufgaben eingesetz Die Standardisierung ermoglicM es den Luft-
streitkrdften mit einem Prototyp flr alle Aufgaben Kosten flr Training una War-
tung zu sparen. _

Technishe Daten:Lange: 14.52 (ohne Frontsonde), Flugelspannweichte:10.07 m
(mit Sidewinder-Raketen) , Hohe; 5.09 m , Max. Geschwindigkeit MACH 2.03,
Aktionsradius: 770 km ,Bewaffung: 1 x 20 mm Bordkanone;bis 9.072 kg Bomben

und Raketen.

F.Lle F-16 est actuellment I'appareil de combat le plus utilisé dans le monde.
Prés de 5000 unités sont en service dans les forces aeriénnes de 30
nations.Du fait de ses grandes qualités ,cet appareil est capable de rempleir
des missions aussi variees que la chasse,Lattague au sol ou la reconaissance
aérienne .Cette faculté d'adaptation permet aux forces aériennes de n utiliser
qu’un seul appareil pour toutes ces taches et ainsi d'economiser d'importants
budges en entrainement et en maintenance.

Données techniques: envergure : 14.52 m ( Sans la sonde frontale),Longuer:
10.07 m (avec les missiles Sidewinder), Hauter:5.09 m,Vitesse maximum:

MACH 2.05,Autonomie;7 70 km,Armament:1 canon de 20 mm,plus de 9.0720
kg de bombes ou missiles.

E.El F-16 es el avion da combate actualmente mas utilizado del mundo.Unas
2.000 unidades se encuentran en servicio en las diferentes Fuerzas Aéreas de
El F-16 es el avién da combate actualmente mads utilizado del mundo.Unas
5.000 unidades se encuentran en servicio en las diferentes Fuerzas Aéreas de
30 naciones.Gracias su versatilidad desempena los papeles de caza,ataque y
reconocimenento.Su estandanzacion du un Unico prototipo con el consiguiente
ahorro de entrenamiento y mantenimiento.

Datos tecnicos: Longitud:14.52 m(sin sonda frontali, Envergadura:10.07(con mi-
siles Sidewinder, Altura: 5.09 m -Velocidade maxima: MACH 2.05- Autonomia:
/70km,Armamento: 1 cafion de 20 mm, hasta 9.072 kg de bombas y missiles.

PL.Samolot F-16 jest ocenie najbardziej rozpowszechnionym samolotem.Ponad
4000 tych samolotow jest uzywanych przez sity powitrzne 24 pafstw w tym
takze Polski.Dzieki swoim zaletg samolot ten moze zwalczaé inne samoloty w
powietrzu,cele naziemne oraz prowadzi¢ misje rozpoznania taktycznego.Taka

standaryzacja pozwala na zaoszczedzaniu kosztdw utrzymania wielu typ-
ow samalotow.

Dane Techniczne:Dtugo$é:14.52m (bez sondy),Wysoko$é:10.07m (z rakietam
Sidewinder),Wysoko$¢:5.09 m,Predkosc:MACH 2.05,Zasieg: /770 km,Uzbrojenie:
1 dziatko 20 mm,bomby i rakiety do 9.430 kg.

I.LUF-16 & il velivolo da combattimanto oggi pit diffuso nel mondo,con circa 3000
esemplari in servizio presso 30 forze aeree.Grazie alla elevata polivalenza & in-
grado di riciprire i ruoli di caccia attaco e ricognizio ne consentendo la standar-
dizzazione della forza aerea utilizzatrice su un singolo aereo con enormi vantagg
nei costi mantenzione e addestramento.

Daci tecnici:Lunghezza: mt.14.52 (senza sonda anteriore) , aperetura alare:mt.
10.07 (con missili Sidewinder), Atezza: mt. 9.08 m , Velocita massima :MACH
2.05 ,Raggio d’azione:770 km, Armamento: 1 Cannone da 20 mm,bombe emis-

silisino a 9.430 kg.

POR.O F-16 é o avido de combata mais usado nos nossos dias.Corca de 2000
unidades estdo ao servigo da Forca Aerea de 30 nagoes.Gragas @8 sua versa-
tilidade,o avido de reconhecimento e as de um caga.As formas standard per-
mitem & Forga Aérea usar um sd prototipo e poupar assim custos de treino e
manu tencao.

FIN.F-16 on nykyaan maailman eniten kaytelty taistelentokone.Noin 3000 kone-
tta on kdytossd 30 sta valtion iImavoimissa.Helposi muunnettavana koneena
F-16 sopii kdytelttavaksi mm:havittdjnd,rynnikkdneena ja tiedustelukoneena.
Pitkélle viety standarisoinn vuoksi voidaan kdyltdda samma perusmallia mika
sddstdd mm:huolto ja koulutuskuluja.

Tekniset tedot:Pituus: 14.52 m , Siipien karkvali: 10.07 m(Sidewinder ohjuksilla),
Korkeus: 5.09 m,Huippunopeus:MACH 2.-Toimint&sade: 770 km,Asseistus:1 kpl
20 mm:n tykki.9.072 kg pommeja ja ohjuksia.

S5.F-16 &r idag det mest avanda stridsflygpanet i varden.Omkring 5000 maskner
ar idag i tjdnst i 30 nationers flygvapen.Genom sin mangsidighet anvénds det
som bade jaktoch altack-savél som spaningsplan.Aven ekonomin har varit ett
vikligt mal med detta plan,genom alt konstruera en s.k basenhet har man pa
denna kunnat utveckla de olika versionera.Aven underhall och inskalning blir

darmed enclare och tll large kostnad.

Tekniska data:Léngd; 14.52m, Spéannvidd: 10.07 m,Hojd: 5.09 m, Max hastgh.
:MACH 2.05, Rackvidd: 770 km. Bavéapning: 1st 20 mm Akan.Samtéver
9.072 kg bomber och raketer.

NL.De F-16 is momenteel's werelds meest gebruikte jachtviegtuing.Er zijn er on-
geveer 5000 van in gebruik bij de luchtmachten van 30 landen.Deze relatif
kleine maar snelle en wendbare jager kan een grote vercheidenheid aan taken
uitvoeren zoals onderscheppen,gondaanvallen verkenning enz.

Technishe gegevens: Langte: 14.52 m,Spanwijdte: 10.07/(incl.Sidewinder rake-
tten, Hoogte: 5.09 m. - Max Snelheid: MACH 2.05 Acteradius: /770 km.Bewan-
pening: 1 x 20 mm kanon,bombenen raketten tot een gewhicht va 9.0720 kg.
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¢ Motice: Stencil data decal (Marked in this colourlis
the extra decal and can not be included.
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¥ Przestrzegaj nast puj cych zasad:
@Klej i farby u ywaj z dala od ognia.
@ Otworz okno,kiedy u ywasz kleju i farb.Upewnij si ,czy kie]
| farby zostaty szczelnie zamkni te po u yciu.Trzymaj je Z
daleka od wiatta stonecznego oraz zasi gu matych dzieci.
klej i wi kszo farh zawiera rozpuszczalniki szkodliwe dla
zdrowia,je eli s wdychane w nadmiernych ilo ciach.
®U ywaj szczypey modelarskich do wycinania cz  ci z ramek
nadmiar usu no em.
@Utrzymuj porz dek w czasie pracy.

¥ Please keep to the following rules:
@ Be sure to read instructions listeed helow before assembling.
@ Adult superviser should also read instructions when assem-
bled by childen aged 12 or younger.
® Use modelling scissors to take parts off from the runner
and trim any acces plastics with cutter or a file.
@ Keep all materials and tools neatly.Wrong or careless usage
of nipper,cutter.file etc.may hurt the assembler.Use toolings
adhesives,,paints,batteries etc.properly after careful reading
of instructions given in each handling manual.
®Cut the parts off properly and throw the waste parts into
dustbox at once.
© 0pen window for fresh air glue or paint in in use.Be sure to
close csp tightly on glue and paint after use and keep them
hidden from sun light and away from reach of children . Glue
and most of paints contain volatile solvent which is harmful
to health if inhalted too much.Do not inhale solvent intentio-
b nally.Do not put any adhesives and/or paints into mouth and
eye if misakenly put into,wash out promptly with full water
and consult a doctor
®Never use glue and paint near open fire.
@ Do not use paint or glue near fire.
@Tear up and throw away the plastic bag containing kit parts
as children may suffocate by swollowin or wearing over head.

Vor dem zusammen zu lessen:

@ Bitte lesen Sie die Anleitung vor dem Zusammenbauen sor-
gféltig durch.

@Verwenden sie nur Kunststoffklebstoff und Kunststofflack-

farben.Die geleerten Plastikunten sollten zerrissen und

weggeworfen werden, um zu verhindern, dass Kleinkinder be-
im Spielen darin ersticken.

@ Handhaben Sie die Klebestoff und Lackfarben niemals in der
N&he von offnen Flammen.

@ Mit klebemittel sparsam umgehen und wahrend
des zusammenbaus flir ausreichende ventilation sorgen.

Lire ceci avant d’efectuer le montage:
@Etudier attentivment les instructions avant le mantage.
@N'utiliser que de |'adhésif plastique et du vernis.
© Déchirer et jeter les sacs en plastiques vides.pour éviter to-
ut danger d’adhésif ou du vernis prés d'une flamme.
@ Utiliser le ciment avec moderation et bien ventiler la piece
pendant
le montage.

¥ fAntes del ensamblaje, lea cuidado-samente lo siguiente:
@Antes del ensamblaje, estuide cuidadodamente las instruc-
ciones.

@ Emplee solamente cemento pldstico y pinturas.

&Rompa vy tire las bolsas de plastico a fin de evitar que los

ni os pequenos puedan sofoarse jugando con ellas.

@Usare 'adesivo moderatamente e ventilare benel’ambiente
durante la costruzione.

¥ Leggere questo prima del montaggio:

@ Studiar attentamente le istruzioni prima del montaggio.

@Usare solo adesivo e vernici per plastica.

© Strappare e gettare le buste di plastica vuote per evitare
il pericolo di soffocamento per bambini piccall.

@Non usare mai I'adesivo o la vernice vicing ad una fiamma.
Utilice suficente adhesivo y ventile bien la habitacion durante
la construccion.

V& Dodr uj nasledujici zésady: :
@ Lepidlo a barvy pou ivej] mimo dosah otevreného ohne.
@S lepidlem a barvami pracuj v dobre vetrané mistnosti-otevri
okno.Uijisti se, e lepidlo a barvy jsou po skonceni préce dobre
uzavreny. Uchavévej je mimo dosah malych deti.Neskladuj je

na primém slunecnim svetle.Lepidlo a vetsina barev ohsahuji
rozpoustedla,kterd jsou pri vdechnuti nadmerného mno stvi

zdravi skodliva.

&Pou fvej k oddelenf casti z rdmecku modeldrskeé kleste,pripa-
dne nu .

@ Pri préci udr uj poradek.
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Stamp of the shop selling MisterCraft kits:
Piecz tka sklepu sprzedaj cego modele MisterCraft:

dPrawidlowa metoda nakladania kalkomani:

@0czy model wilgotn szmatk .

@ Wytnij ka dy rysunek z kalkomanii i zanurz go w letniej wodzie
na ok. 20 sekund.awiera rozpuszczalniki szkodliwe dla
zdrowia,je eli s wdychane w nadmiernych ilo ciach.

®Sprawd palcem, czy kalkomania odchodzi od podlo a. Je el

tak, tould | w prawidlowej pozycji na modelu | usu podklad.

@Przesu kalkomani we wla ciwe miejsce | usu nadmiar wody

oraz p cherze spod kalkomanil.

®Gdy kalkomania wysycha usu nadmiar kleju naokolo kalko-

manii mokr  ciereczk .

OCorect method for applying decals:

@ Clean model surface with wet cloth.

@Cut each design out of decal sheet and dip them in warm

water for 20 seconds. |

® Check with finger tip if design is loose on base paper.If so,
plac it on proper position on model and slde off base

naper leaving design on model.

@ Move design to exact position with wet finger tip, and push
out excess water and air bubbles under decal with soft
cotton cloth.

®When decals get dry, wipe off with wet cloth excess glue

left around decals.

(1Das korrekte aufbringen der abziehhilder:

@ Oberflache des Modells mit feuchten Tuch reingen.

@ Jedes Motiv einzeln aus dem Bogen herausschneiden und
20 Sekunden in warmes wasser tauchen..

® Mit dem Finger prifen ob, sich das Motiv vom Trégerpapier
geldst hat. Wenn ja, so schieben Sie es vom Papier weg an
seine genaue Position auf dem Madell.

@Mit klebemittel sparsam umgehen und wéhrend
des zusammenbaus fiir ausreichende ventilation sorgen.

@Entfernen Sie beim Antrocken der Abziehbilder die Klehe-
mittelrdnder miteinem feuchten Tuch.

UComment appliquer les decalcomanies correctement:
@ 1.Nettoyer la surface du modele avec un chiffon humide.
@ Decouper chague decalcomanie de sa planche et la
plonger dans |"eau tiede pendant vingt secondes.

® Verifier avec le hout du doigt s le dessin se detache de
son papier-support. Si oui, le positionner |"endriot chaosi
sur le modele et retier doucement le papier-support.

@ Positionner la decalcomanie correctement avec un doigt
humanide et eponger tout restant d”eau et toutes bulles
d’air sous la decalcomanie avec un chiffon doux.
®Losque les decalcomanies ont seche, retirer avec un chiffon
humide tout exces de colle autour de la decalcomanie.

COMetodo correcto para aplicar las calcomanias:

@Limpier el modelo pa o humedo.

@Recortar cada dise o de la calcomania y meterlos ne agua
fria po 20 segundos.

& Mirar con las puntas de los dedos si las calcomanias hande-
jado suelto el paper base.Si io han hecho,colocarles en cor-
recta posicion en el modelo y deslilizar el paper base fuera
dejando la pegatina ne el modelo.

@ Mover la pegatina a la position exacta con los dedos moja-
dos y empuajar fuera los excesos de agua y burbujas de aire
dedebajo de la calcomania con una suave prenda dealgodon.

®Cuando las calcomanias de sequen,limpar con un trapo hu-
medo cualguier exceso de pegamento quede sobre las calco-

manias.
ClModo esatto per applicare le decalcomanie:

@Pulire la superficie del modello con un panno umido.
@ .Ritagliare ciascun disegno dal fogilo decalcomanie e immer-
gerliin acpua calda per 20 secondi.
©® .Controllare col polpastello se il disegno e allentato sulla base
di carta. In questo caso, applicario nella esatta posizane
sul modello facendoio scivolare dalla base di carta.
@ Spostare il disegno nella esatta posizione mediante
il polpastrello umido, quindi togliere |"acqua in eccesso e
le bolle d”aria sotto la decalcomania mediante un panno so-
ffice di cotone.
®Quonda |e decalcomanie sono acsiutte, togliere con un panno
umido |“eccesso di colla intorno alla decalcomania stessa.

CPravidla pro pra i s obtishy:

@Zbaw model masnoty.

@ Obstrihni wzdy obtisk z arsiku a ponor ho do teplé vody
asi na 20 sekund.Zkus prstem,jestli se obtisk oddelil od po-
dkladu,,priloz ho na pozadowané misto a vytahni podklad.
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